

BASE BID

Four hundred eighteen thousand six hundred and fifty eight dollars
 (Price in Words) *24/100's*

\$418,658.24
 (Price in Figures)

The TOTAL BASE BID noted above includes 'if and where directed' pay items as described on the attached **Schedule of Prices**, of which said items must be authorized by OWNER, in writing, Prior to billing said pay items.

Within the 'BASE BID – SCHEDULE OF PRICES,' successful bidder shall provide the lump sum prices and unit pricing as specified, for use by the OWNER for paying specific services. At the time of Pre-Construction Conference, the CONTRACTOR shall submit a detailed breakdown of each 'lump sum' pay item for billing purposes.

Schedule of Prices:

BASE BID

PAY ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT	TOTAL
					COST
1	Site Preparation and Clearing	1	LS	<i>50,000</i>	<i>50,000.-</i>
2	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
4	Excavation, Unclassified (IAWD)	50	CY	<i>0.01</i>	<i>0.50</i>
5	Excavation, Test Pit (IAWD)	200	CF	<i>0.01</i>	<i>2.-</i>
6	No Item				
7	Construction Layout	1	LS	<i>2500.-</i>	<i>2,500.-</i>
8	No Item				
9	No Item				
10	Milling, Variable Depth	17686	SY	<i>3.-</i>	<i>53,058.-</i>
11	Hot Mix Asphalt 25M64, Base Course (IAWD)	287	TN	<i>1.-</i>	<i>287.-</i>
12	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64, Leveling Course (IAWD)	200	TN	<i>0.01</i>	<i>2.-</i>
13	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	2230	TN	<i>94.50</i>	<i>210,735.-</i>
14	No Item				
15	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	5320	LF	<i>1.50</i>	<i>7,980.-</i>
16	Tack Coat	1695	GAL	<i>0.01</i>	<i>16.95.-</i>
17	3/4" Decorative Stone (IAWD)	50	CY	<i>0.01</i>	<i>0.50</i>
18	3/4" Clean Stone (IAWD)	50	CY	<i>0.01</i>	<i>0.50</i>
19	Dense Graded Aggregate (IAWD)	50	CY	<i>0.01</i>	<i>0.50</i>
20	Select Fill (IAWD)	50	CY	<i>0.01</i>	<i>0.50</i>
21	No Item				
22	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 3" Thick (IAWD)	320	SY	<i>27.-</i>	<i>8,640.-</i>
23	No Item				

24	Remove/Replace Concrete Curb (IAWD)	30	LF	35.-	1,050.-
25	Concrete Vertical Curb	190	LF	35.-	6,650.-
26	Concrete Driveways, 6" Th Reinf (IAWD)	44	SY	99.-	4,356.-
27	No Item				
28	No Item				
29	Inlet Removal	4	UN	200.-	800.-
30	No Item				
31	Type 'B' Inlet and Castings, Complete	4	UN	3000.-	12,000.-
32	No Item				
33	No Item				
34	Reset Inlet Castings (IAWD)	5	UN	250.-	1,250.-
35	Reset Manhole Castings (IAWD)	5	UN	250.-	1,250.-
36	Bicycle Safe Grates	7	UN	350.-	2,450.-
37	Eco-Friendly Curb Pieces, 6" High	7	UN	325.-	2,275.-
38	Reset Buried Valve Box (IAWD)	10	UN	50.-	500.-
39	Inlet Block Wall Repair (IAWD)	350	SF	0.01	3.50
40	No Item				
41	No Item				
42	Reset Brick Pavers, Complete (IAWD)	55	SY	175.-	9,625.-
43	Uniformed Traffic Directors (IAWD)	40	HR	105.00	4,200.00
44	Traffic Control, Complete	1	LS	1,500.-	1,500.-
45	No Item				
46	Topsoil, Fertilizer, & Seed (IAWD)	250	SY	0.01	2.50
47	Turf Repair Strip (IAWD)	500	LF	0.01	5.-
48	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin 4" (IAWD)	2000	LF	0.85	1,700.-
49	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic (IAWD)	165	SF	9.50	1,567.50
50	Signs (IAWD)	30	SF	30.-	900.-
51	Reset Signs (IAWD)	6	UN	100.-	600.-
52	Concrete Cylinder Testing	15	CYL	0.01	0.15
53	Inlet Protection	14	UN	0.01	0.14
54	Cleaning Existing Storm Structures (IAWD)	10	UN	100.-	1,000.-
55	Cleaning Existing Pipe, 15"-30" (IAWD)	500	LF	10.-	5,000.-
56	Irrigation Line Repair (IAWD)	300	LF	5.-	1,500.-
57	Replace Irrigation Head (IAWD)	50	UN	25.-	1,250.-

BASE BID TOTAL

(in numbers) *Four hundred eighty two and* \$ 418,658.24
 (in words) *Six hundred fifty eight* dollars and 24 cents.

S & G Paving, Inc.
224C Forsgate Drive
Jamesburg, NJ 08831
 IF A CORPORATION:
 Name of Contractor _____
 Signature of Bidder *[Signature]*
 Printed Name and Title *Stanley S. Werschinski, Jr.*
 Business Address **S & G Paving, Inc.**
224C Forsgate Drive
Jamesburg, NJ 08831

Tax Identification No. 22-3238653

Incorporated under the laws of the State of New Jersey

Names of Officers:

President Miguel Sixeino

Secretary Nicole Markus

Treasurer Miguel Sixeino

Dated: 12/13/21
(Affix Corporate Seal Here)

N/A

IF A PARTNERSHIP, INDIVIDUAL, OR NON-INCORPORATED ORGANIZATION:

Name of Company _____

Signature of Bidder _____

Printed Name and Title _____

Business Address _____

Tax Identification Number _____

Names and Addresses of Company Members:

